
CONTACTS
NAME TYPE NAME ADDRESS PHONE FAX EMAIL

OWNER 224 LAFAYETTE ST CORP 219 E 24TH ST  BROOKLYN, NY 11210

REGISTERED AGENT CORPORATE CREATIONS 
NETWORK, INC.

801 US HIGHWAY 1  NORTH PALM BEACH, 
FL 33408

RESPONDENT 1 224 LAFAYETTE ST CORP 219 E 24TH ST  BROOKLYN , NY 11210

RESPONDENT 2 224 LAFAYETTE ST. CORP. 2713 Park Ridge Street  Apopka, FL 32712

LINKED CASESADDITIONAL SITES

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT QTY AMOUNT PAID PAID DATE RECEIPT # CHECK # METHOD PAID BY CLTD 
BY

CERTIFIED POSTAGE 001-359-000-000-06-
35960 6 $53.16 $0.00

CLERICAL AND 
CASEWORK TIME

001-359-000-000-06-
35960 6 $132.00 $0.00

Description: DRA MAINTAINCE Status: HEARING

Type: ENVIRONMENTAL Subtype: OTHER ENVIRONMENTAL VIOLATION

Opened: 12/16/2025 Closed: Last Action: 3/12/2026 Fllw Up: 3/9/2026

Site Address: 1260 NW 35TH ST OCALA, FL 34475

Site APN: 25226-003-03 Officer: JEFFREY GUILBAULT

Details:
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Case Details - No Attachments
City of Ocala

Case Number
ENV25-0325



INSPECTION TYPE INSPECTOR SCHEDULED 
DATE

COMPLETED 
DATE

RESULT REMARKS NOTES

INITIAL JGB 12/16/2025 12/16/2025 NON COMPLIANT

While patrolling the area at 1310 I noticed the 
drainage retention area is overgrown and littered 

with trash. Please cut and clean the drainage 
retention area cutting all overgrowth, invasive 

species, vines on the fence, and removing all junk 
and debris. Please see photos. RI in 30 days. CLTO 

sent to admin,

INSPECTIONS

VIOLATION TYPE USER NAME OBSERVED 
DATE

CORRECTED 
DATE

LOCATION REMARKS NOTES

SECTION 34-95 
WEEDS 

ACCUMULATIONS 
OF TRASH OR 

OTHER 
UNSIGHTLY OR 
UNSANITARY 

MATTER

JEFFREY 
GUILBAULT 12/16/2025

Please cut and clean the drainage retention area 
behind the building. Please remove all trash and 

debris from the drainage retention area. Please cut 
all overgrowth in the drainage retention area 
consisting of tall grass, weeds, invasive plants, 

vines (on the chain link fence), and any other types 
of overgrowth present.

VIOLATIONS

DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT QTY AMOUNT PAID PAID DATE RECEIPT # CHECK # METHOD PAID BY CLTD 
BY

INSPECTION FEE 001-359-000-000-06-
35960 4 $50.00 $0.00

RECORDING COSTS 001-359-000-000-06-
35960 1 $18.75 $0.00

REGULAR POSTAGE 001-359-000-000-06-
35960 3 $2.22 $0.00

Total Paid for CASE FEES: $256.13 $0.00

TOTALS: $256.13 $0.00
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CHRONOLOGY TYPE STAFF NAME ACTION DATE COMPLETION DATE NOTES

PREPARE NOTICE SHANEKA GREENE 12/17/2025 12/17/2025 CLTO

REGULAR MAIL SHANEKA GREENE 12/17/2025 12/17/2025 CLTO MAILED (3)

ADMIN POSTING SHANEKA GREENE 2/6/2026 2/6/2026 NOVPH

CERTIFIED MAIL SHANEKA GREENE 2/6/2026 2/6/2026

NOVPH MAILED (3)
9489 0090 0027 6696 9987 33

224 LAFAYETTE ST CORP
219 E 24TH ST

BROOKLYN, NY. 11210

9489 0090 0027 6696 9987 40
224 LAFAYETTE ST CORP

2713 PARK RIDGE STREET
APOPKA, FL. 32712

9489 0090 0027 6696 9987 57
CORPORATE CREATIONS NETWORK INC (REGISTERED AGENT)

801 US HWY 1
NORTH PALM BEACH, FL. 33408

PREPARE NOTICE SHANEKA GREENE 2/6/2026 2/6/2026 NOVPH

OFFICER POSTING JEFFREY GUILBAULT 2/9/2026 2/9/2026 NOVPH READY FOR POSTING

CHRONOLOGY

FOLLOW UP JGB 1/20/2026 1/20/2026 NON COMPLIANT
There are no changes to the property. I have not 

had contact with the owners of the property. I will 
RI in 14 days before sending a NOVPH.

FOLLOW UP JGB 2/3/2026 2/3/2026 NON COMPLIANT There still has been no changes to the property. 
NOVPH sent to admin.

HEARING 
INSPECTION JGB 3/9/2026 3/9/2026 COMPLETED

Today at 1026 I conducted a hearing inspection and 
verified that the violation has not been corrected. 
DRA is still overgrown. I have not had contact with 

property owners. PLEASE SEE PHOTOS.
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OFFICER POSTING JEFFREY GUILBAULT 2/9/2026 2/9/2026 NOVPH POP AT 1050

STAFF RECOMMENDATION DALE HOLLINGSWORTH 2/27/2026 3/4/2026

Find the Respondent(s) guilty of violating city code section(s): 
34-95 and order to:

1.) (a) Cut and clean the property grounds fully and properly 
removing any weeds, undergrowth, and unsightly or 

unsanitary items by 4:00pm on Thursday, April 9th, 2026. If 
the Respondent(s) fail to comply by 7:00am on Friday, April 
10th, 2026, the City shall enter upon the property and take 
whatever steps are necessary to bring the violations into 
compliance, to include cutting and cleaning the property 

grounds, fully and properly removing any weeds, 
undergrowth, and unsightly or unsanitary items. Additionally, 

there shall be a fine of $50.00 per day that shall run in 
addition to any other fines until this violation has been 

abated.
(b) Upon abatement of any violations of section 34-95 by the 

City, a $100.00 service fee shall be applied pursuant to 
section 34-92(c)(2) of the City of Ocala Code of Ordinances.

2.) Pay the cost of prosecution of $256.13 by April 9th, 2026.

Non-compliance (Massey) hearing: 05/14/2026

HEARING CODE BOARD YVETTE J GRILLO 3/12/2026 NEW BUSINESS

Printed: Tuesday, 10 March, 2026 4 of 4

Case Details - No Attachments
City of Ocala

Case Number
ENV25-0325







Jimmy H. Cowan, Jr., CFA

Marion County Property Appraiser
501 SE 25th Avenue, Ocala, FL 34471 Telephone: (352) 368-8300 Fax: (352) 368-8336

    
2025 Certified Assessment Roll

25226-003-03
GOOGLE Street View
Prime Key: 3194896 MAP IT+

Property Information

224 LAFAYETTE ST CORP
219 E 24TH ST
BROOKLYN NY 11210

Taxes / Assessments: $41,830.37
Map ID: 178

Millage: 1001 - OCALA

M.S.T.U.
PC: 11

Acres: 1.99

More Situs
Situs: 1260 NW 35TH ST OCALA

Current Value

Land Just Value
Buildings
Miscellaneous
Total Just Value
Total Assessed Value
Exemptions
Total Taxable
School Taxable

$554,778
$1,711,542

$26,342
$2,292,662
$2,167,029

$0
$2,167,029
$2,292,662

Impact
Ex Codes: ($125,633)

History of Assessed Values

Year Land Just Building Misc Value Mkt/Just Assessed Val Exemptions Taxable Val
2025 $554,778 $1,711,542 $26,342 $2,292,662 $2,167,029 $0 $2,167,029
2024 $554,778 $1,388,906 $26,342 $1,970,026 $1,970,026 $0 $1,970,026
2023 $554,778 $1,435,363 $26,342 $2,016,483 $2,016,483 $0 $2,016,483

Property Transfer History

Book/Page Date Instrument Code Q/U V/I Price
7969/0900 01/2023 06 SPECIAL WARRANTY 4 V-APPRAISERS OPINION U I $5,800,000
7871/1970 08/2022 06 SPECIAL WARRANTY 4 V-APPRAISERS OPINION U I $5,074,000
5033/0674 05/2008 07 WARRANTY 2 V-SALES VERIFICATION U I $4,977,000
5014/1690 04/2008 43 R-O-W 0 U I $100
4827/1783 06/2007 09 EASEMNT 0 U V $100
4766/0863 04/2007 07 WARRANTY 2 V-SALES VERIFICATION U V $1,370,000
4559/0002 09/2006 09 EASEMNT 0 U V $100
4449/1007 05/2006 96 ANNEX 0 U I $100
3516/1923 09/2003 08 CORRECTIVE 0 U I $100
3282/0336 11/2002 43 R-O-W 0 U I $100
3282/0334 11/2002 09 EASEMNT 0 U I $100
3262/1326 10/2002 06 SPECIAL WARRANTY 8 ALLOCATED U V $300,000

12/16/25, 1:21 PM MCPA Property Record Card
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3097/1763 01/2002 06 SPECIAL WARRANTY 2 V-SALES VERIFICATION Q V $265,000

Property Description

SEC 06 TWP 15 RGE 22
COM AT NW COR OF SEC 6 TH S 89-40-27 E ALG N BDY OF SEC 6
1091.84 FT TH S 00-19-33 W 41 FT TO S ROW OF NW 35TH ST TH
S 00-19-33 E 17 FT TO NEW S ROW LINE OF NW 35TH ST & POB TH
S 89-40-27 E 377.67 FT TH S 15-28-27 E 207.34 FT TH S 86-48-45 W
434.92 FT TH N 00-19-33 E 226.17 FT TO NEW S ROW LINE
OF SW 35TH ST & POB.
Parent Parcel: 25226-003-00

Land Data - Warning: Verify Zoning

Use CUse Front Depth Zoning Units Type Rate Loc Shp Phy Class Value Just Value
GCCR 1115 .0 .0 B4 86,684.00 SF 8.0000 0.80 1.00 1.00 554,778 554,778
Neighborhood 9941 Total Land - Class $554,778
Mkt: 2 70 Total Land - Just $554,778

Traverse

Building 1 of 1
COM01=L137,3A315|18U84R149,4D96,3.U3
UCN02=U18R5D18L5.D3,4L136,4
CAN03=R82D6L84A315|24U67R6D65A135|18.U96,4R130
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CAN04=U18L29D18R29.

Building Characteristics

Structure
Effective Age
Condition
Quality Grade
Inspected on

4 - MASONRY NO PILAST
2 - 05-09 YRS
0
700 - GOOD
4/21/2025 by 117

Year Built 2008
Physical Deterioration 0%

Obsolescence: Functional 0%
Obsolescence: Locational 0%

Base Perimeter 485

Exterior Wall 32 CONC BLK-STUCO54 OCALA BLOCK
Section Wall HeightStories Year Built Basement % Ground Flr Area Interior Finish SprinklerA/C

1 18.0 1.00 2008 0 14,401 D11 DRUG STORE 77 % Y Y
 M19 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 23 % Y Y

2 9.0 1.00 2008 0 90 UCN CANOPY UNFIN 100 % N N
3 12.0 1.00 2008 0 1,014 CAN CANOPY-ATTACHD 100 % N N
4 15.0 1.00 2008 0 522 CAN CANOPY-ATTACHD 100 % N N

Section: 1
Elevator Shafts: 0
Elevator Landings: 0

Aprtments: 0
Escalators: 0

Kitchens: 0
Fireplaces: 0

4 Fixture Baths: 2
3 Fixture Baths: 0

2 Fixture Baths: 2
Extra Fixtures: 17

12/16/25, 1:21 PM MCPA Property Record Card
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Miscellaneous Improvements

Type Nbr Units Type Life Year In Grade Length Width
144 PAVING ASPHALT 30,017.00 SF 5 2008 3 0.0 0.0
159 PAV CONCRETE 4,632.00 SF 20 2008 3 0.0 0.0
114 FENCE BOARD 92.00 LF 10 2008 5 0.0 0.0
105 FENCE CHAIN LK 560.00 LF 20 2008 3 0.0 0.0
159 PAV CONCRETE 150.00 SF 20 2008 5 0.0 0.0

Total Value - $26,342

Appraiser Notes

1260=WALGREEN`S.........2-4FX 7X

1264=FKA: VILLAGE MEDICAL PRIMARY CARE.......2-2FX 10X EST

(WHSE,STORAGE)=1530 SQ FT A/C

Planning and Building
** Permit Search **

Permit Number Date Issued Date Completed Description
HAR24-1556 1/15/2025 1/23/2025 224 LAFAYETTE HVAC CHANGEOUT
SGN23-0047 4/24/2023 - WALGREENS/ REPL DIGITAL SIGN
BLD21-1256 10/18/2021 2/10/2022 VILLAGE MEDICAL / INTER RENO
SGN21-0089 7/7/2021 - WALGREEN / SIGNS
OC02027 10/1/2007 3/1/2008 FIRE SPRINKLER
OC03115 8/1/2007 4/1/2008 NEW COM
M061261 6/1/2002 11/1/2002 USED CARS

Cost Summary

Buildings R.C.N.
Total Depreciation
Bldg - Just Value
Misc - Just Value
Land - Just Value
Total Just Value

$2,062,098
($350,556)
$1,711,542

$26,342
$554,778

$2,292,662

 

4/23/2025

9/30/2013
4/8/2021
.

Bldg Nbr RCN Depreciation Depreciated
1 $2,062,098 ($350,556) $1,711,542
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Prepared by:

Gorman & Miller

201 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 300

Santa Monica, CA 90401

Attn: Cynthia Bouza, Esq.

And return to:

Moritt Hock & Hamroff LLP

400 Garden City Plaza

Garden City, NY 11530

Attn: David H. Cohen, Esq.

Store No. 10671

Tax Parcel identification Number: R25226-003-03

Send Tax Bill to:

Walgreen Co./Tax Department

P.O. Воx 1159

Deerfield, Illinois 60115

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

THIS SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED is made on January 22023, by CP THUNDER

FS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose address is 545 South Figueroa Street, Suite

614, Los Angeles, California 90071 ("Grantor"), to 224 LAFAYETTE ST CORP, a New York

corporation, whose address is 219 E 24th Street, Brooklyn, New York 11232 ("Grantee").

GREGORY C HARRELL CLERK & COMPTROLLER MARION CО

CFN# 2023010052 BK 7969 Pgs 0900-0903 01/26/2023 01:15:10 PM

REC FEE 35.50 INDEX DEED DOC 40,600.00









Document Number
FEI/EIN Number
Date Filed
State
Status
Last Event
Event Date Filed
Event Effective Date

Department of State /  Division of Corporations /  Search Records /  Search by Entity Name /

Detail by Entity Name
Foreign Profit Corporation
224 LAFAYETTE ST. CORP.

Filing Information

F23000000729
13-3018922
02/07/2023

NY
ACTIVE

AMENDMENT
02/15/2023
NONE

Principal Address

2713 Park Ridge Street
Apopka, FL 32712

Changed: 02/17/2025

Mailing Address

2713 Park Ridge Street
Apopka, FL 32712

Changed: 02/17/2025

Registered Agent Name & Address

CORPORATE CREATIONS NETWORK, INC.
801 US HWY 1
NORTH PALM BEACH, FL 33408

Officer/Director Detail

Name & Address

Title P

VELAZQUEZ, RAUL
2713 Park Ridge Street
Apopka, FL 32712

Annual Reports

Report Year Filed Date

Division of CorporationsFlorida Department of State

12/16/25, 1:22 PM Detail by Entity Name

https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/SearchResultDetail?inquirytype=EntityName&directionType=Initial&searchNameOrder=224LAFAY… 1/2

http://dos.myflorida.com/
http://dos.myflorida.com/sunbiz/
http://dos.myflorida.com/sunbiz/search/
https://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/ByName
http://dos.myflorida.com/sunbiz/
http://dos.myflorida.com/


2024 04/25/2024
2025 02/17/2025

Document Images

02/17/2025 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

04/25/2024 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

02/15/2023 -- Amendment View image in PDF format

02/07/2023 -- Foreign Profit View image in PDF format

Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION 
ENVIRONMENTAL ENFORCEMENT DIVISION �'9 GODBEwrTHUS 9:-,$,v 

'0'°'couNT'•f\.
o 201 SE 3rd STREET (2nd floor) OCALA, FLORIDA 34471

NOTICE OF VIOLATION AND PUBLIC HEARING 

224 LAFAYETTE ST CORP 
219 E 24TH ST 
BROOKLYN, NY.11210 

02/09/2026 

224 LAFAYETTE ST CORP 
2713 PARK RIDGE STREET 
APOPKA, FL. 32712 

CORPORATE CREATIONS NETWORK INC (REGISTERED 
AGENT) 
801 US HWY 1 
NORTH PALM BEACH, FL. 33408 

Respondent( s) 

Location of Violation: 1260 NW 35TH STl25226-003-03 

Case Number: ENV25-0325 

Inspector Assigned: Jeff Guilbault 

Required Compliance Date: 03/09/2026 

Public Hearing Date & Time: 03/12/2026 17:30 

Violation(s) and How to Abate: 

SECTION 34-95 WEEDS ACCUMULATIONS OF TRASH OR OTHER UNSIGHTLY OR 
UNSANITARY MATTER 
Please cut and clean the drainage retention area behind the building. Please remove all trash 
and debris from the drainage retention area. Please cut all overgrowth in the drainage 
retention area consisting of tall grass, weeds, invasive plants, vines (on the chain link fence), 
and any other types of overgrowth present. 
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